SAN MATEO-FOSTER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Resignation, Release and/or Retirements

CERTIFICATED
RESIGNED/RELEASED/
RETIRED

THORPE, Laura

CLASSIFIED
RESIGNED/RELEASED/
[RETIRED

BRETT. Henry
CALABRESE, Claudia
CUEVAS, Maria

KALE, Gauri

LA, Lina

LOPEZ, Wilbur

LUDENA RAMIREZ, Ray
PERALTA, Jenny

SMITH, Anne

YEN, Fang-Ling

Board Meeting: September 23, 2021

POSITION-LOCATION

1.0 FTE-Program Specialist/SPED-D.O.

POSITION-LOCATION

.05 FTE-Para Ed | SSA-George Hall

1.0 FTE-Admin. Asst.-School-Fiesta Gardens
.37 FTE-Para Ed | SSA-George Hall

.70 FTE-Para Ed Il Computer-Foster City

1.0 FTE-Admin Asst.-School-College Park
1.0 FTE-Receptionist-D.O.

A7 FTE-Food Service Asst.-M/S-Bayside
.82 FTE-Para Ed Il Exc.-Fiesta Gardens

1.0 FTE-Personnel Assistant-D.O.

.63 FTE-Para Ed I-Baywood

EFFECTIVE

10/01/2021

EFFECTIVE

06/17/2021
09/13/2021
06/17/2021
09/07/2021
09/22/2021
09/20/2021
09/16/2021
09/14/2021
09/10/2021
09/21/2021



